PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Min Huang	09/07/2009
Yi-Ting Chen	09/07/2009
Li-Yen Wang	09/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.		
Street Address:	No.15, Lide Rd., Beitou District		
City:	Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12560467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (361)579-9966

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-265-9279

Email: BS@PAT-BANGSHIA.COM

Correspondent Name: Dr. BANGER SHIA Int'l Patent Office of

Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest Ct

Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479-5201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8777US0129 (GM-26)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BANGER SHIA

Total Attachments: 1

source=8777US0129-ASSIGNMENT-DEED#page1.tif

OP \$40,00 12

PATENT REEL: 023237 FRAME: 0652 970464US

ASSIGNMENT DEED

ASSIGNOR:	_Chih-Min Huang	Yi-Ting Chen	Li-Yen Wans	3
ASSIGNEE:	ASUSTEK COM	PUTER INC.		
hereafter refer	e, <u>Chih-Min Huang</u> red to as an applicant COMPUTER WITH HA	or assignor, have i	nvented new an	d useful improvements
mailing addre	an application for a Uss is <u>No.15, Lide Rd.</u> acquiring the entire rig	, Beitou District, T	<u> aipei, Taiwan,</u>	s the said assignee, whose R.O.C
and the full as granted theref the U.S. Pater entire right, ti- behoof of his	nto said assignees, assind exclusive right, title ore in the United State and Trademark Official and interest in and legal representatives, lly and entirely as the	ignor's entire right e, and interest in es. I/We hereby au ce to issue said Un to the same for his to the full end of	t to the said inversand to any and atherize and required States Paters sole use and before the term for v	nereby does evidence such ention in the United States all Patents which may be uest the Commissioner of ent to said assignee, of the ehoof; and for the use and which said Patent may be e had this assignment and
Executed at this07	Taipei county, Tai			
	Chih-Min Huang Wik - Min Huawa	Yi-Ting (i	Li-Yen Wang Li-Yen Wang

PATENT REEL: 023237 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 09/16/2009